
Russellville Indians Softball 2025 Schedule

Day Date Opponent (Level) Location Time  Bus 

Monday Aug. 25 Jamboree (V/JV) California 3:00 PM 1:30 PM
Saturday Aug. 30 Montgomery County Tournament (V) Montgomery City 9:00 AM 6:45 AM
Tuesday Sept. 2 California (V/JV) Russellville 5:00 PM YOUTH APPRECIATION NIGHT
Thursday Sept. 4 Camdenton (V/JV) Camdenton 5:00 PM 2:15 PM
Monday Sept. 8 North Callaway (V/JV) Russellville 5:00 PM
Tuesday Sept. 9 Vienna (V/JV) Vienna 5:00 PM 2:30 PM
Thursday Sept. 11 Linn (V/JV) Russellville 5:00 PM
Monday Sept. 15 Harrisburg (V/JV) Harrisburg 5:00 PM 2:15 PM
Tuesday Sept. 16 Hallsville (V/JV) Russellville 5:00 PM
Thursday Sept. 19 Eugene (V/JV) Russellville 5:00 PM
Monday Sept. 23 Osage (V/JV) Osage Beach 5:00 PM 2:45 PM
Thursday Sept. 25 Fayette (V/JV) Fayette 5:00 PM 2:15 PM
Saturday Sept. 27 AA Rville/Eugene Tournament (V) Russellville/Eugene 8:30 AM
Monday Sept. 29 South Callaway (V/JV) Russellville 5:00 PM
Tuesday Sept. 30 St. Elizabeth (V/JV) Russellville 5:00 PM PINK OUT GAME
Wednesday Oct. 1 Cuba (V/JV) Cuba 4:30 PM 1:45 PM
Thursday Oct. 2 New Bloomfield (V/JV) New Bloomfield 5:00 PM 3:00 PM
Monday Oct. 6 Iberia (V/JV) Iberia 5:00 PM 2:45 PM
Tuesday Oct. 7 Eldon (V/JV) Eldon 5:00 PM 3:00 PM
Thursday Oct. 9 Pilot Grove (V/JV) Pilot Grove 5:00 PM 2:45 PM
Monday Oct. 13 Jamestown (V/JV) Russellville 5:00 PM SENIOR NIGHT
Tuesday Oct. 14 Dixon (V/JV) Russellville 5:00 PM
Thur.-Tue. Oct. 16-21 Class 2 District Tournament TBA TBA TBA
Saturday Oct. 25 Class 2 State Quarterfinals TBA TBA TBA
Thur.-Fri. Oct. 30-Nov. 1 Class 2 State Championships Springfield TBA TBA

* Dates/Times subject to change.
* Please check school website calendar for all updates.


